
  
Indian Child Welfare Regional and 

Headquarters Contact Information 
 
 
 

Headquarters 
Tleena Ives 
Director of Tribal Relations 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 999-0077 
Tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov  
 

Headquarters 
Robert Smith  
ICW Program Manager 
PO Box 40975 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 407-1602 
Robert.smith@dcyf.wa.gov  

Region 1 
L.J. Adkinson 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
6830 North Nevada 
Spokane, WA 99208 

  (509) 638-6417  
Linda.adkinson@dcyf.wa.gov 

 

Region 2 
 Billie Patterson 
 ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
 P.O. Box 185 
 Goldendale, WA 98620 
 (509) 829-1002 
 Billie.patterson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 3 
 Betsy Tulee 
 ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
 3906 172nd St. NE 
 Suite 200 
 Arlington, WA 98223 
 (360) 631-9735 
 Betsy.tulee@dcyf.wa.gov 

 

Region 4 
Roxanne Finney 

   ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
  4045 Delridge Way SW Suite 201 

Seattle, WA 98106 
(206) 923-4896 
Roxanne.finney@dcyf.wa.gov 

Regions 5 
 Lisa Humphrey 
 ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison  
 4210 Wheaton Way 
 Bremerton, WA 98310 
 (360) 204-0016 
 Lisa.humphrey@dcyf.wa.gov 

 

Region 6 
Linda Vande Lune 

   ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
201 West First St. 
Suite 2 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 
(360) 509-0067 
Linda.vandelune@dcyf.wa.gov 
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